

Criminal Appeal No.226/2025
Bharat Vs. State
PS Amar Colony
U/s 323/341/506 IPC

12.07.2025

Fresh criminal appeal has been received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present : None.

Vide present appeal, appellant has challenged the impugned judgment dated 06.03.2025 passed in Cr Case No.2422/2024 titled as “*State Vs. Aman Kumar Basoya*” by the Ld. Trial Court whereby accused has been acquitted from the charge of commission of offences punishable U/s 323/341/506II IPC.

Put up for consideration on **16.07.2025**.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
12.07.2025