

Criminal Appeal No.226/2025
PS Amar Colony
U/s 323/341/506 IPC
Bharat Vs. State

16.07.2025

Present : Sh. RP Pandey, Ld. Counsel for appellant (through VC).
Appellant/ complainant absent.

Today, the matter is fixed for consideration.

Present appeal has been filed against the impugned order/ judgment dated 06.03.2025 passed in CC No. 2422/2024 by which, accused/ respondent Aman Kumar Basoya has been acquitted.

Let, respondent be summoned for the next date of hearing on filing PF/RC.

TCR be called for the next date of hearing.

Put up for appearance of respondent and final arguments on 11.09.2025.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
16.07.2025