

Criminal Revision No.307/2025
PS Lodhi Colony
U/s 328/120B IPC
Ramesh Kumar Vs State

27.08.2025

Present : Revisionist absent.
Proxy Counsel for revisionist (appearing through VC).
Sh. L.D. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/ Respondent no. 1.
Complainant Mohsin Gulam Ali (appearing through VC)
alongwith Proxy Counsel through VC.

Today, the matter is fixed for consideration/ final arguments.

However, Ld. Counsels for the parties are not available today
due to strike of Bar today.

Put up for final arguments on 28.10.2025

Interim order to continue till next date of hearing.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
27.08.2025