

Criminal Revision No.307/2025
PS Lodhi Colony
U/s 328/120B IPC
Ramesh Kumar Vs State

28.10.2025

Present : Revisionist in person.
Sh. Atul Srivastava, Spl. PP for State/ revisionist (through VC).
Sh. L.D. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/ Respondent no. 1.
Respondent no. 2, Mohsin Gulab Ali absent.

Today, the matter is fixed for final argument.

However, none has appeared on behalf of respondent no. 2.

Last and final opportunity is granted to the respondent no. 2 to
appear and argue the matter.

Put up for final arguments on 15.11.2025 at 11 am.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
28.10.2025